Recei ved: 08/30/2011

PSC NO: 8 GAS

NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/30/11

St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 09/30/2011

SUPPLEMENT TYPE: POST
SUPPLEMENT NO: 42

FURTHER POSTPONEMENT OF CHANGES PENDING IN CASE NO. 11-G-0272

The effective date of the following tariff leaves is postponed until October 31, 2011:

Leaf No.

Leaf No

Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.

2

. 371
119
120
132
133
134
135
136
138
140
209
213
224
261
262
263
264
265.1
266.3
290
291
292
293

Revision 11

Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision

W NN WOTWND P W

8

Revision 10
Revision 10

Revision

8

Revision 10

Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision

9

[ NI N

Issued by A. M. Cellino, President, 6363 Main Street, Williamsville, NY 14221

Cancel | ed by suppl enment No. 58 effective 05/01/2017

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)



