Received: 08/30/2011 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/30/2011

PSC NO: 8 GAS NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/30/11 SUPPLEMENT TYPE: POST SUPPLEMENT NO: 42

FURTHER POSTPONEMENT OF CHANGES PENDING IN CASE NO. 11-G-0272

The effective date of the following tariff leaves is postponed until October 31, 2011:

Leaf No. 2	Revision 11
Leaf No. 37.1	Revision 3
Leaf No. 119	Revision 1
Leaf No. 120	Revision 2
Leaf No. 132	Revision 3
Leaf No. 133	Revision 5
Leaf No. 134	Revision 3
Leaf No. 135	Revision 2
Leaf No. 136	Revision 2
Leaf No. 138	Revision 7
Leaf No. 140	Revision 3
Leaf No. 209	Revision 8
Leaf No. 213	Revision 10
Leaf No. 224	Revision 10
Leaf No. 261	Revision 8
Leaf No. 262	Revision 10
Leaf No. 263	Revision 9
Leaf No. 264	Revision 7
Leaf No. 265.1	Revision 4
Leaf No. 266.3	Revision 7
Leaf No. 290	Revision 4
Leaf No. 291	Revision 1
Leaf No. 292	Revision 1
Leaf No. 293	Revision 3

Issued by <u>A. M. Cellino, President, 6363 Main Street, Williamsville, NY 14221</u> (Name of Officer, Title, Address)